D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-L
V-

27 =  11/2"
28 =  2"
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. LV111025
= 2-Wege Kugelhahn, Messing / EPDM, mit Handhebel, Innengewinde: 1"
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
(acc. to ISO 228)
23 =  1/2"
24 =  3/4"
25 =  1"
26 =  11/4"
27 =  11/2"
28 =  2"
Ordering example: e.g. LV111025
= 2-way ball-valve, brass / EPDM / brass, with alu handle female / female thread: 1"
LV =
2-way ball-valve,
full bore
11 =
Brass / EPDM /
brass
1  =  Alu handle (blue) 0 = Female / female thread
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / Seal / Ball
5. Digit
Operation
6. Digit
Connection
3-PIECE
SYSTEM M
1 3 4 2
5
7
5
6
8
5
D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-L
V-
3/
3
- 0
2/
20
11
 -
END-Armaturen GmbH & Co. KG
Postfach (PLZ 32503) 100 341 · Oberbecksener Str. 78 · D-32547 Bad Oeynhausen (Germany) · Telefon +49 - 5731 - 7900-0 · Telefax +49 - 5731 - 7900-199 · http://www.end.de
Art. LV - Seite 3/3
Abmessungen / Dimension
Druck-Temperatur-Diagramm / Pressure-Temperature-Diagram
Hinweis
Bei den in dieser Dokumentation beschrieben Produkten, in der von uns
gelieferten Form, handelt es sich weder um Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2
Absatz a noch um unvollständige Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2 Absatz g
im Sinne der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG über Maschinen.
Advice
The products descript in this documentation in the conditions of our
delivery are no machinery according to annex 2 paragraph a respectively
no partly completed machinery according to annex 2  paragraph g of the
directive 2006/42/EC on machinery.
Anschluss / connection
ØD C B A
A ØE
½ 15 31,0 68 95 85
¾ 20 38,5 71 100 105
1 25 47,0 75 104 105
1¼ 32 57,5 79 114 130
1½ 40 70,0 85 120 130
2 50 88,5 85 127 165
1/2" - 2"
(Bar)